IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. _____

FRANK ELIJAH SMITH,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT, IN AND FOR WAKULLA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

LARRY HELM SPALDING Capital Collateral Representative Florida Bar No. 0125540

BILLY H. NOLAS Chief Assistant CCR Florida Bar No. 806821

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL COLLATERAL REPRESENTATIVE 1533 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 487-4376

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

a

a

a

a

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
CLAIM I	1
THE HITCHCOCK V. DUGGER ISSUE	
A. THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT VIOLATION BEFORE THE SENTENCING JURY AND JUDGE	2
B. THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT VIOLATION RESULTING FROM THE CONSTRAINTS ON DEFENSE COUNSEL • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9
CLAIMS 11, 111, IV, V AND VI	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Agan v. Duaser, 835 F.2d 1337 (11th Cir. 1987)
Armstrong v. Duaaer, 833 F.2d 1430 (11th Cir. 1987)
Booker v. Duaaer, TCA 88-40228-MMP (N.D. Fla. Sept. 16, 1988)
Combs v. State, 525 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 1988)
Cooper v. Wainwright, 807 F.2d 881, 889 (11th Cir. 1986)
Delap v. Duaser, F.2d (11th Cir. 1989)
Downs v. Dusaer, 514 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1987)
Eddings v. Oklahoma, 455 U.S. 104 (1982)
Hall v. State, 541 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 1989)
Heinev v. <u>Dugger</u> , No. 74,099 (Fla. Feb. 1, 1990)
Hitchcock v. Duaaer, 107 S. Ct. 1821 (1987)
Jones v. Duaaer, 867 F.2d 1277 (11th Cir. 1989)
Lemon v. State, 498 So. 2d 923 (Fla. 1986)
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586 (1978)
McCrae v. State, 510 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1987)
Magill v. Duffaer, 824 F. 2d 879 (11th Cir. 1987)

548 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 1989)	-	 •	•	•	•		•		•	•	_ ;	8,13
Messer v. Florida, 834 F.2d 890 (11th Cir. 1987)	-	 			•		•				4	,6,7
Mikenas v. Dusqer, 519 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 1988)	-	 			•					•	•	6
Morsan v. State, 515 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 1987)	-	 	-		•				•	•	•	6
Penry v. Lynauah, 109 s. Ct. 2934 (1989)		 	•								рa	ssim
Riley v. Wainwrisht, 517 So. 2d 656 (Fla. 1987)		 	•					•	•	-	•	6
Ruffin v. Duaser, 848 F.2d 1512 (11th Cir. 1988)		 	•						•	-	-	1
Tafero v. <u>Dugger</u> , 873 F.2d 249 (11th Cir. 1989)	-	 	•	•	•		-		•	•		7,8
Thompson v. <u>Dugger</u> , 515 So. 2d 173 (Fla. 1987)	-	 	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1,6
Waterhouse v. State, 522 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 1988)	•	 	•		•	•		•	•		•	1,6
Zeigler v. Duaaer, 524 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1988)		 	•	-	-	_			_	•		9
